CBB21/250V/10UF/J/F27.5/直脚/L24/29*23*13/ZNR
CFC2E106JL1I2900I100
广东省东莞市寮步镇松湖智谷产业园F2栋15楼
15/F, Blk F2, Songshan Lake Intelligent Valley Industrial Park,Liaobu Town, Dongguan City, PRC
TEL: +86-769-8155 5686 FAX: +86-769-8155 5989
E-mail: sales@dersonic.com
Website: http://www.dersonic.com
薄膜电容器产品承认书

Applications
5. 订购方式 4
How to order
※ 典型薄膜电容器特性曲线 5
Characteristic curve of typical film capacitor
6. 测量和试验 6
Measurement and testing
7. 使用薄膜电容器的注意事项 8
Caution items in using plastic film capacitors
8. 贮存条件 11
Storage conditions
9. 编带规格 12
Taping specifications
A/0
2024/7/24
1 / 12
编号DOC NO.:
版本REV.:
日期DATE:
页码PAGE:
薄膜电容器产品承认书
APPROVAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR FILM CAPACITORS
目    录
CONTENTS
DEC-SA-WI010
请确保我们的产品安装到您的产品上前，已根据您的需求进行了评估。
Please make sure that your product has been evaluated in view of your
specifications with our product being mounted to your product.
请您在使用我们的产品时，不要偏离此标准。
You are requested not to use our product deviating from this
specification.
1. 技术指标
Specifications
● Comply with RoHS 2.0
● Halogen-free
● Comply with REACH
● Marking
CFC2E106JL1I2900I100
CBB21/250V/10UF/J/F27.5/直脚/L24/29*23*13/ZNR
GB/T 10190 (IEC 60384-16)
40/105/21
85℃
-40℃~105℃
(+85℃ to +105℃: decreasing factor 1.25% per degree for rated voltage)
250V
400VDC 5s, PASS
(Cut off Current 10mA, ARC=OFF, Voltage raising time 5-10s)
10UF ± 5% @ 1kHz 1.0V, 20.0℃
0.001 max @ 1kHz 1.0V, 20.0℃
0.008 max @ 10kHz, 1.0V, 20.0℃
3000MΩ min @ 100V 1min
± 1.5mm

CBB81(PPS, PSB)CL21, CBB21(MSB) CBB13(PPN)
5. 订购方式
How to order
① 产品类别 CFE: CBB13型无感箔式聚丙烯膜电容器
Product type CBB13 type Polypropylene film/foil capacitor(Non-inductive)
CFF: CBB81型高压金属化聚丙烯膜/箔式电容器
CBB81 type High-voltage metallized polypropylene film/foil capacitor
CFC: CBB21型金属化聚丙烯膜电容器(浸渍型)
CBB21 type Metallized polypropylene film capacitor(dipped)
② 额定电压
Rated DC voltage (UR)
③ 电容量 三位数表示，单位pF。如：
Capacitance Three-digit representation, in PF. ex.
106: =10*10^6=10000000PF=10UF
④ 容量偏差
Capacitance tolerance
⑤ 导线成型方式 ※ 第一码：脚距 ※ 第二码：脚型
Lead format First code: Lead spacing (F) Second code: Lead style
⑥ 包装方式 ※ 散装脚长 ※ 编带包装方式
Packing style Lead length (L) for bulk packaging Taping package style
2: 3.0mm A: 8mm T: 卷圆盘包装 Reel packing
3: 3.2mm B: 10.0mm
4: 3.5mm C: 12.0mm
5: 3.8mm E: 16.0mm
6: 4.0mm G: 20.0mm P: 折叠包装 Ammo packing
8: 5.0mm I: 24.0mm
9: 6.0mm
V: 7mm
⑦ 电容宽度
Body width (W)
2024/7/24薄膜电容器产品承认书
APPROVAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR FILM CAPACITORS
编号DOC NO.:
版本REV.:
日期DATE:
页码PAGE: 4 / 12
Code 1J 2A 2E 2G 2J 3A 3B 2D
DEC-SA-WI010
A/0
I
⑨
100
⑩
I
①
2E
②
106
③
J
④
L1
⑤
CFC
⑥
29
⑦
00
⑧
UR 63V 100V 250V 400V 630V 1kV 1.2kV 200V
Code F Code 1 A 0
Code F G H J K L M
Tol. ± 1% ± 2% ± 3% ± 5% ± 10% ± 15% ± 20%
C 5.08mm
G 15.0mm
J 22.5mm
L 27.5mm
D 7.5mm
E 10.0mm
4
Lead